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OIL INDIA LIMITED 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

P.O. Duliajan, Pin – 786602 
Dist-Dibrugarh, Assam 

 
 

CORRIGENDUM 

Amendment No. 01 Dated 23.06.2020 
to Tender No. SDG4234P21/06 

 

1.0 This Amendment No. 01 dated 16.03.2020 is issued to amend the item 
specification and extend the bid closing date as under in lieu of existing: 

 

Clause No EXISTING TENDER CLAUSES  AMENDED  TENDER  CLAUSES 

Annexure A, 

AA: Technical 

Specifications 

& Quantity of 

Items. 

 SL NO. 10 

SLAMMER CABLE, .474 OD, 7-
CONDUCTOR WIRELINE 
LOGGING CABLE, CAMESA TYPE 
7H47RXZ-HS OR EQUIVALENT, 
STEEL ARMOURED AND 
SPOOLED ON STEEL REEL, 
HAVING FOLLOWING 
SPECIFICATIONS:  

[1] Outer Diameter: 0.474 " + 
0.005" -0.002" (12.04 mm + 0.13 
mm - 0.05mm). 

[2] Cable Breaking Strength: 
23,600 LBS (102.8 KN) Nominal.  

[3] Cable Stretch 
Coefficient:0.61ft/Kft/Klbs (0.69 
m/km/5KN) 

[4] Temperature Rating: 205 Deg 
C (400 Deg F) minimum [5] 
Minimum Conductor Voltage: 
1100 VDC . 

[6] Minimum Insulation 
Resistance: 1500 Meg Ohms/Kft 
@ 500 VDC  

[7] No. of Inner / Outer Armor: 18 
/ 18  

[8] Plastic Type: ETFE (Tefzel)  

[9] Conductor Resistance : 9.8 
Ohms/Kft Typical 

 [10] Armor Resistance : 1.1 

Ohm/Kft Typical 

SLAMMER CABLE, .474 OD, 7-
CONDUCTOR WIRELINE 
LOGGING CABLE, CAMESA 
TYPE 7H47RXZ-HS OR 
EQUIVALENT, STEEL 
ARMOURED AND SPOOLED ON 
STEEL REEL, HAVING 
FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS: 

 [1] Outer Diameter: 0.474 " + 
0.005" -0.002" (12.04 mm + 
0.13 mm - 0.05mm). 

[2] Cable Breaking Strength: 
23,600 LBS (102.8 KN) Nominal 
[3] Cable Stretch Coefficient: 
0.61 ft/Kft/Klbs (0.69 
m/km/5KN).  

[4] Temperature Rating: 205 Deg 
C (400 Deg F) minimum.  

[5] Minimum Conductor Voltage: 
700-1250 VDC. 

 [6] Minimum Insulation 
Resistance: 1500 Meg Ohms/Kft 
@ 500 VDC 

 [7] No. of Inner / Outer Armor: 
18 / 18  

[8] Plastic Type: ETFE (Tefzel)  or 
PFA(Teflon) 

 [9] Conductor Resistance : 7.5-
9.8 Ohms/Kft Typical 

 [10] Armor Resistance : 0.9-1.1 

Ohm/Kft Typical 
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2.0 The bid closing date has been extended as under: 
 

Description Existing Date & Time Extended upto 

Bid Closing Date & 
Time 

24.06.2020 

(at 11.00 Hrs. IST) 

08.07.2020 

(at 11.00 Hrs. IST) 

Technical Bid 
Opening Date & 
Time 

24.06.2020 

(at 14.00 Hrs. IST) 

08.07.2020 

(at 14.00 Hrs. IST) 

 
 
3.0 All other Terms & Conditions of the Bid Document remain unaltered. 
 

 

sd/- 

                     Kumar Abhimanyu 

                 Manager Materials (FD) 

         For GM-Materials 

For Resident Chief Executive 
 

 


